



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 554 OF 2018

Bharat Gangabisan Kalantri, thr. POA Kartik Bharat Kalantri

-Vs.-

Murarka Shivhare Housing Complex Pvt.Ltd., thr.its Director and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. R.R.Srivastava, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr.V.L.Jaiswal, counsel for respondent No.1.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 30.01.2019.

It is pointed out by the learned counsel for the petitioner that while issuing notice on 30/01/2018, this Court had permitted the petitioner to place a copy of the order of this Court on record of the Trial Court along with pursis, serving a copy of the pursis to the Advocates representing the parties before the Trial Court.

2. It is submitted that the petitioner has complied with the said directions of this Court and a pursis to that effect dated 08/03/2018 has been filed on record before this Court.



3. In view of the above, it would not be necessary to serve the formally unserved respondent Nos.5 and 8 to 10. Accordingly Civil Application (W) No.1442 of 2018 stands disposed of.

4. List this petition in **next week** for further consideration.

JUDGE