



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

Civil Application No.369 of 2019
in
Writ Petition No.554 of 2018
(Shri Bharat s/o Gangabisan Kalantri .vs. Murarka Shivhare Housing
Complex Ltd. And ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's orders

Mr. R.R. Srivastava, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. V.L. Jaiswal, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : Manish Pitale, J.
DATED : February 8, 2019.

This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioner for permission to place on record the documents, in order to assist this Court in passing orders in the writ petition. The learned counsel for the respondent no.1 has no objection to the said documents being placed on record. Accordingly, this application is allowed and the documents annexed with the said application are taken on record. Application is disposed of.

JUDGE

halwai