



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

LETTER IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 554 OF 2018
Bharat Gangabisan Kalantri, thr. P.O.A.

-Vs.-

Murarka Shivhare Housing Complex Pvt.Ltd. & oths.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 22.10.2020

Hearing was conducted through Video Conferencing and the learned counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

2. Letter dated 09/03/2020 is received from the Court of Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nagpur seeking extension of time of eight months to dispose of Special Civil Suit No.463 of 2006.

3. For the reasons stated in the letter, the time period for disposing of the aforesaid election petition is extended by a period of **three months from today.**

4. Registry to inform the aforesaid order to the concerned Court immediately.

JUDGE