



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

LETTER OUTWARD NO.168 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.554 OF 2018 (D)

SHRI BHARAT S/O GANGABISAN KALANTRI THR. POA. KARTIK BHARAT KALANTRI
VS
MURARKA SHIVHARE HOUSING COMPLEX PVT. LTD., THR. ITS DIRECTOR, YOGHEHS
S/O BALGOVIND SHIVHARE AND OT

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 20.07.2023

Seen the letter.

For the reasons stated in the letter dated
07.07.2023 time is extended by 12 months from the date
of the letter.

It is expected that no further extension will be
sought in this matter, unless genuine and valid reasons
are shown.

JUDGE