



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

LETTER O. W. NO. 39 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 554 OF 2018 (D)

Shri Bharat s/o Gangabisan Kalantri through P.O.A. Kartik Bharat Kalantri

..VS..

Murarka Shivhare Housing Complex Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DATED : 26th FEBRUARY, 2025

1. The Office of Registrar of this Court received a Communication dated 11.02.2025 from the learned Joint Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nagpur for extension of time of one year to dispose of the Special Civil Suit No.463/2006.
2. Perused the communication.
3. For the reasons mentioned in the communication, time of "one year" is extended to dispose of the above referred suit. Though time is extended for one year, the learned Judge to give priority as time bound matter and dispose it within the extended time.
4. The Registry to inform the concerned Court accordingly.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)