



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

LETTER O.W. NO. 41 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION 554 OF 2018(D)

Bharat Gangabisan Kalantri and anr. Vs.Murarka Shivhare Housing
Complex and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 01/04/2026

1. Perused the letter O.W.No.41 of 2026 dated 23/02/2026 by which request is made for extension of time to decide Special Civil Suit No.463 of 2006.
2. The time is extended as requested.

JUDGE